In accordance with

Rule 3.61{1} of the A |\/I 2 3

Insolvency {England

s este Notice of move from administration

maenyaa10as, 10 dissolution

o

Companies House

ITRIIGIOND -

13/09/2019 #235
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WIG_E—E_,?’TFE

Company name in full lOwen Pugh Properties Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescnipt orin
hold black capitals.

Court details

Court name High Court of Justice, Business and Property Court

;MW glofefefolif7f T T T T T T T T

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Christopher J

Surname Petts

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber‘ Rotterdam House

Street | 116 Quayside

Post town ‘ Newcastle-Upon-Tyne
County/Region [

e [N[EJT[ [3]D[V]
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

5_

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Surname

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator's address @

Building name/number|

Street

Past town

County/Region

Postcode

L rrrri

Country

|
|
|
|
|
|

® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

7

Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signhature

Sigrature

X

Signature date

" 5 Blelile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

ICuntacl name S zanne Blakey

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

Rotterdam House
116 Quayside

Post town

Newcastle-Upon-Tyne

Launty/Region

=== InJefe] Tafolv[

Cauntry

[Dx

Telephane

0191 261 2631
Checklist

We may return farms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Comparmies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



° Grant Thornton

Owen Pugh Properties
Limited - in Administration
(the Company)

Administrator’s final progress report

Prepared by: Christopher J Petts, Administrator

Contact details: Should you wish to discuss any matters in
this report, please do not hesitate to
contact Suzanne Blakey on
0191 203 7789

Recovery and Reorganisation
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Rotterdam House

116 Quayside
Newcastle-Upon-Tyne

NE1 3DY



Definitions

The following definitions are used either within the body of this report, the appendices to it, or both.

DLA | DLA Piper
SiPg Statement of Insolvency Practice 9
VAT ___ | Value added tax




1 Executive summary

»  This finat progress report for the Company’s Administration covers the entirety of the Administration

«  Qur proposals were approved on 14 December 2017 by way of a decision procedure by the
creditors.

e The key work done in the period since the previous progress report to 8 April 2019 has been
complying with statutory matters and closure of the Administration

= As there are insufficient funds to make a distribution to unsecured creditors the Administrator will
cease to act and move to dissolution.

(!

Christopher J Petts
Administrator

12 September 2019




4.1

4.2

4.3

Creditors

Secured creditors

HSBC Bank plc was granted a fixed and floating charge debenture over the Company’s assets on
18 February 2008 At the date of Administration, the balance due secured by this debenture was
£5,569,245.

Merino Industries Limited {as Security Agent) was granted a fixed and floating charge debenture over
the Company’s assets on 28 July 2017. At the date of Administraticn, the balance due secured by this
debenture was £1,000,000.

DLA was engaged to provide legal advice to the Administrator on the validity of the security. No issues
were identified

A distribution of £1,705,632.00 has been paid to HSBC Bank plc under its secunty. There s, therefore,
a shortfall to the secured creditor

There will be no funds to enable a distribution to Merino Industries Ltd, whose security ranks behind that
of HSBC Bank plc.

Preferential creditors

There were no employees as at the date of Administration, therefore there are no preferential creditors.

Prescribed part — unsecured creditors

In accordance with section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, a prescribed part is ta be set aside from
the floating charge assets and made available to the unsecured creditors of the Company. The
prescribed part calculation is applied to the net property available and 1s calculated at 50% of the first
£10,000 of net reahsations and 20% of all further amounts, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000.

There are insufficient floating charge assets to enable a distribution to the prescribed part.




1 Executive summary

« This final progress report for the Company's Administration covers the entirety of the Administration.

e Our proposals were approved on 14 December 2017 by way of a decision procedure by the
creditors

e The key work done in the period since the previous progress report to 8 April 2019 has been
complying with statutory matters and closure of the Administration.

« As there are insufficient funds to make a distribution to unsecured creditors the Administrator will
cease to act and move to dissalution.

()

Christopher J Petts
Administrator

12 September 2019




2.1

22

An overview of the
Administration

Implementation of the proposals

The Administrator's proposals were approved by the creditors by way of a decision procedure on
14 December 2017

The duty of the Administrator is to act in the best interests of the creditors as a whole in order to achieve
the purpose of the Administration, which was to achieve one of the three objectives set out in the
Insolvency legislation:

« Rescuing the company as a going concern; or

s Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company
were wound up {without first being in Administration); or

¢ Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Administrator has pursued the objective of realising assets for the benefit of the preferential and
secured creditors.

Extension of the Administration

The appointment of an Administrator ordinarily ceases to have effect at the end of the period of one year
from the date of appointment.

In certain circumstances it is necessary to extend the Administrator's term in office in order to achieve
the objective of the Administration.

The Administration was extended by the secured creditors {o give a revised expiry date of
g October 2019. The extension was sought as the Bassington Lane property remained on the market.




5

5.1

Investigations into the
affairs of the company

Investigations

I undertook an investigation into the Company’s affairs to establish whether there were any potential
asset recoveries, or conduct matters that required further investigation, taking into account the creditors’
interest, potential recoveries, the funds likely to be available to fund an investigation and the costs

involved.

Based on the outcome of my investigations into the affairs of the Company to date, there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors.




6

6.1

Fees and costs

SIP9 disclosures

For information regarding payments of remuneration and expenses to us or our associates, please refer
to the 'Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure’ at Appendix B to this repcrt, which covers:

o fee basis

» work done by me and my team during the period
= hourly charge out rates

+ disbursements and expenses

s sub-contracted out work

* payments to associates

« relationships requinng disclosure

= information concerning creditors’ rights




71

7.2

7.3

Qutcome of the
Administration

Exit from Administration

The Administrator's proposals were approved on 14 December 2017 by the creditors by way of deemed
consent.

The Admirustration will end by the Administrater filing a notice to dissolve the Company.

Discharge from liability

Approval in respect of Discharge of Liability has been sought from the secured creditors.

In accordance with paragraph 98 of schadule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Administrator will be
discharged from liability fourteen days after the final progress report 1s issued to creditors.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed for the purposes of the
Administration of the Company and in accordance with the requirements of data protection




A Abstract of the Administrator’s
receipts and payments

From From
Statement 09410/2018 09/04/2019
of Affairs o 08/04:2019 o 12/09/2019
£ £ £
Receipts
Fixed Charge
Freehold Land & Property 2,075,000 00 1,857,500 00 - 1,857,500 00
Fixed Charge VAT on Sales 243500 00 - 43 500 00
Bank Inferest 13278 - 13278
HMRC - Fixed VAT receved/paid - 9,776 50 9,776 50
Floating charge
Sales 200000 - 2000 00
Rents 47500 - 475 00
insurance of Assets - - 18 26
Plant & Machinery 17,455 Q0 - 17,456 00
Misc Float Receipts 500000 - 5,000 00
VAT on Sales 489100 - 489100
HMRC - VAT recewved/pad - - 4,468 42
2,230,953 78 377650 2,245,746 9%
Payments
Fixed Charge
Administrator's Fees 75.000 00 - 75,000 00
Administrator's Ex penses 141673 - 141873
Legal Fees 3835378 - 3935378
hgents/Vaivers Fees 22,457 85 - 22 457 65
Insurance 280 60 - 280 00
Bank Charges 170 60 11 64 182 24
Fixed Charge VAT on Purchases 26,644 44 1,0000.00 27,644 44
HMRC - Fxd VAT received/paid 319,679 78 5,952 28 325832 08
Distribution to Secured Creditor
HSBEC Bank plc 1,705 632 00 - 1,705,632 00
Floating Charge
Administrator's Fees - 20,000 00 20000 00
Adminisirator's Ex penses - 2510 2510
Repairs & Mantenance 295 00 - 23500
Property Ex penses 47500 - 47500
Agenis/Vaivers Fees 229 54 - 229 54
Legal Faes 232200 - 232200
Telephone Telex & Fax 10 00 - 1000
M Costs - 1,806 82 1,806 82
Storage Cosls - 13235 1323
Re-direction of Mail - 490 00 490 00
Statulory Advertising 6370 - 58 70
Insurance of Assets 4085 26 1828 4,113 52
Bank Charges 189 22 115 50 304 72
Corporation Tax 7,985 89 - 7,985 8%
VAT on Purchases 668 05 4,005 02 467307
HMRC - VAT recelved/paid 427295 463 40 4886 35
2211196 59 34,020 37 2,245,216 98
Net Receipts/{(Payments) 19,757.19 (24,243.87)




(seejiwoD ‘sas] ‘siybu) SIoNPBId 10} UOIBULIOjU|

ainsopsip buuinbal sdiysucie)al

salelnosse o sjusiuhed

3I0M N0 pajoBIIUOD-gNS

sasuadxe pue sJBWasINGSIP

sajel jno abieys Aunoy

pouad 8y} Buunp wes) sy pue JOlBNSIUILURY 84) AQ BUOD HIoM

s15eq 88}

"SI9A02 J1 ‘Alewwns Ul (541S) § 8o1oeid
ADUBAI0SU| JO JLBaWSIBIS PUB (S3INY au)) 9102 S2ny (sajep pue pue|bug) Aouanjosu) 8y} '9g6 | 10y Azuaajosu| ayy jo sjuswsaninbal ay} ypm uonsunluos ul pasedsid usaq sey xipuadde siy |

2INSO|0SIP 6 90N0BId ADUBAJOSU]| JO JUSWS)EIS

S9]RID0SSE SIY J0 JOJRJISIUIWPY 8Y] 0] Sasuadxa pue uoljeiaunwal

‘sjuswied :ainsojosIp g 821j10e1d AOUBA|OSU| JO JUBSWSR)S g



'BIN}RY 3y} Ul 05 Op 0} 1YBI INC BAIDSAI BM JOASMOY 'SlBWINSS $938) JN0 JO $$80XS UL UOIBJOUNLUS) MEIP O] [eacidde 3938
0] Joadxa Jou op am Jussaid Jy jeAcidde JNoyNM ‘8 PSS 6/ 1L F 'BIBLLIISS $88) SU) Ul INO J9S JUNOWE [B)0} U JO SSO0XS Ul UojeiaunLua) melp 0} paniuuad Jou we | ‘sainy 8yl 1o Dg"g L) Jopun

2Ins0[2 0} uoleJsIUIWPY 3y} Buissaiboid Buipnpu ‘sienew Aoiniels ypm BulAidwon
'SMO||0} SE §| $$80Xa aU} 10} UOSEAI Ay |

"SISBQ 99} N0 JO UoijeulwLlSlep ay) 0} Joud siojpaIo ay) 0} papiacid aiem YoIym
10 ylog ‘slewsa esusdxs ay) Jo LOYS US|je) BABY S8suadxe pue S]BWINSS $83) 8lY} Ul SJS00 aWi) 8y} [papaasxa 9AEY SIS0 ALl ‘Mojaq UONDas ,8Uop YJOAA, BY Ul UMOYS SE ‘pUd poliad Je sy

"MO|2( UGIDas annoadsal ay) ut papiacid S13uop Xiom oy} JO UOHAUISS ' (MOBQ LONDaS BUOP
HOMA, BU} Ul UMOYS Se) 1y §8'6/ |3 Jo abesane ue je siy 0g'g Aq pajuasaidar g%’ L3 BUIlIBIO) paLInoU; 915M S1s00 sl (PoUad BUl) 6107 Jaquialdeg | 0} 840z udy & woly pouad sy} Buung

‘000°063 J0 UMBIP 3q 0} 83 pajeLllISa UB UM G #GE'6/ | F Sem (painoasun pue paindas) SIoNpaid ay) 0} papircid a1BLLsSa $1s02 awl 8y

(ueby Ajunoag se Buioe) py sausnpul oULS AQ 8LOZ AINPZ U =

SI0}paJ0 paIn2as ay; 'o|d yueg DESH AQ 81L0Z aunf ZZ U@ »

:SMQ||0} SB parcsdde alom

fessadsu se sebleyd Juswasingsip o} peppe 8q 0} | YA 9w Jad dgy e abeajiw abueyo o) pasuoyine ale pue 1509 e sasuadxa 19500d Jo 1o 8BIeyd |IIm SIOlBNSIUILIPY JUloP 3y | e
HEjs J1ay) pue sioleysiupy au) Aq uaalb Ajedoid awyy sy o} Buipioooe pale|nojed aq uoiesaunwRl SI0leSILIPY JUOr 8y L

‘suolosal Bumoyo; s} Jey) asinpe ue |

JOJRJ)SIUILWPY au} JO SIseq 884

$1509 Juswiutodde-1s04



0813 4U/3 £6V°L3 sy g

ssao0.d
Aduanosu| 8y) 0 anjeA sppe )l 91e1sa ay)
0} an|eA |BIOUBUY PPE JoU piIp ) YBnoy)je
' AJBSS20aU SEMm YIom ay} AYpA, Jspun
paule|dxa sy "saljnp ,S18p|oy 8214 8y}
abieyos|p 0} AIBSSa03U SEM YoM SIY|

ssaoald

Aouaajosul Sy} o} an|en Sppe )l ajelsa ay)
©} an|eA |EIDUBUI PPE JoU pIp I yBnoyye
 ABSS308U SEM YIoM By) AYAA, 19pun
paule|dxs sy "Sa)Np S1ap|oyY BoIy0 3y)
abieyosip 0} ABSS328U SEM YIOM SIY|

9jE}sa ay) o1 Jjsusq

|eIouRUIY JOR4IP OU pBRY pue sjudwenba;

Aomels yum BuiAidwon o asodind

2yl Joj Aj5|0s pala|duioD sem JJom sy |

20813 . 850D 1)

06%3 uohioallp-ad |lBN
Ze 13 ebeioig

Lz13 sebieydueg

0BLI MG £6v°13

palnou) s994

8lejsa ay) 0] Jauaq

|EIUBLE J93JIP OU PEY PUB SjUBWSIINDa.
Aoyniels yum BuiAidwon jo asodind

8y} 10} A8|0s paje|duIoD SBM MiOM SIUL

siy g

SI0}pa13 0] JYauaq [e1ouBuilS

suawaanbe) Buioadas pue [ehs) yum saldwoa
. JojesjsIUIWPY ayj 2JNSUD 0} YJom AIESSA0AU ||y

sjuawasnbas Buinodal pue |eBal yim saldwod
. 10JBNISILILIRY 8Y) 8nsua 0] Jiom Alessaosu ||y

S9INp JI3Y} 1IN0 AUIED

UED JBIS S1Y PuB JOJRJISIUILIPY Y] 2insua o) pue
SIS00 U0IJBJISIUILLPY |BIJUASSS Yoddns 0] sjqe|ieae
Buipuny JuBIOYNS 2INSUD 0] PUE SUOJOBSUEL}

. ‘sjuawslinbal Bujueq Aep o) Aep abeuswi o)

. uoljejsiba| pue me| Aousajosul yjim A|dwioo o]

Aiessadau sem ylom a3yl AUAA

. sjuawsalnbal ainsojo Aciness yum Buikidwon

OHNH Yum s|ies Buipnizul ‘sjuawainbal
. amnso Aoniels yim udidwon e

slusWARd QNYg .

. SUOHBIIOUCID. Jueg o

Hodal ssaiboud
e sJojessiuiwpy BuipieBbal siolpalo o) sialle] e

BLIOP YIOM,

 pousd ayy uy
paLInou) 539} |ej10L

SUOiSUa

Xe]

Buipuny
% Bui|g ‘Ainseal|

SUOISIZap g SA%l0U
sie|naJd|2 ‘spoday

uopesiulwpy

3OM O Basy

polad aty Buunp wes) siy pue JojeAsIUIWPY dy) AQ 2UOp YIOAA



{1y SpN|oXa) 0O0'$83 Blep 0} pred 800 s [Bl0L -
s19¥oe.iq Ul pjuasald ale SOIUBLIEA SIIAPY -

$1800 SN [B10) [|BAA0 1958 10U S30P SIL) Janamoy ‘spouad snolald o} Jayip Aew yiom Jo seale 1sueBe awn o uoReoo|e ‘SWaysAs Bukodal 6415 INO 0] sjuslAsUBYUS 0} an( -
SOAINDaXe PUE s1abeue W JUEYSISSe SAPNIDU SATNDSXT -
ssafieuew pue SIG}08.Ip REIDOSSE SSPNJOW JeDBUEBY -
$10}08.1p pUE siauped sapnjoul lauped -

SAON
L8z [(0s'eeLvi) [l60'Ls)  [12'9lf  [s@'pee'el) [99°9.¢ [8°z9t  [SIBwL'V6L (L2 [8@'6LL [ODE6KL  [oc® 0066 [0S o'ply 0L o000l j0z'0 18300
- - - . - - vaz  |owivi'er [vE06 5961 [ooze 09 ¢ 008 09°0 - - - - 2RI
- - - - - - BLlor  [oozee 0L 00005  |ocoor  lozo - - - - coooL  0ZO suoisued
- - - - - - lo'e6z  (ge'9zE'sl |EB'Ze 000/  {cogos e ooese  [o6E - - - - xel
Buipuny
- - - - - - 8Lelz  |09les's  e9e 0008l |0osyy  logg ootz foet poviy  |oge - - B Bulliig *Ainseal L
£a'00z  |[wolosl) [l6est]  [z¥'6.z  |SL0050v |L6°SPL  |iS092  [sL10S°ZV [ocz8l  [88'6ZL  [0ocers |0t B ‘uonENSIUMIPY
- - - - - - 00'asl  [09°Z8 050 - - - - - - - - - apn JO uojuB}eY
- - - - - - sZT'vpL  |00'6LL  ove - - - - - - - - - painaasun
suoisuad
- - - - - - oosyz  [sZL8 (820 - - - - - - - - - % seakojduy
- - - - - - SLE0Y  |9LvesT  |09'9 - - - - - - - - - RaInasy
L6298 (9108 oy orgoe  |sz'0ets 89 it18z  ogisgt (8Ll - - - i$I0HPaID
- - - [ - I o0cez_ fogzel 0§z - - - - - - - - - [eisuen
- - - ooe6z__ [ogzel  [0sZ oocez logzel  |osz - - - ‘suoneBnsasu;
- - - - - - 000l jogsvr |09’} - - - - - - - - - [e1auag
- - - - - - ooeve  |slest’h  [og'g - - - - - - - - - sauginsul
- - - - - - P8'e9 sTiEL |avE - - - - - - - - - sjesse 1610
Aued paip
% sjuawaaibe bujsea|
- - - - - - oo'sez  [ogzol  [o%0 - - - - - - - - - ‘eseyaund iy
SANYAA P SAINIXNY
- - - - - - L1 3 T (VA - - - - - - - . - “Aaulyoru Jueld
- - - - - - 00gel  log'syl 060 - - - - - - - - - $193p Jayjo ¥ syacg
- - - - - - ogowy  |seeiezel jognos |- - - - - - - - : Apadoug
1Thir {sysez's) |logsl)  [oz'sey 0FYED'9zL [S9'E62 tozey  [szoee’sch [szEle - - - iEjasse Jo uonesiieay
- - - - - - 00'gky (00929 00°SL - - - - - - - - - [e12u99
- - - - - - oossy  |sruze asl - - - - - - - i - (lesauasy Suipesy
- - - 6471y [5.986'9 |96'SL 6171 [92'986% 9691 - - - Buipe) |

6L0Z/60/2) 9} 6L0ZH0/60Q Wi} pouad
pua polsad Je s¢ sisAeieue aguBUEA SJBLIIS2 39) pue poliad ey o) sisAleue 3500 awn Gd|S paielsq




JUsSWpUsWe ue yons
Buimaljo) podai IXau auj uiyim pajlejap a4 ||IM sjuswpuawe AUy sunny sy} up sajel Jno sbieys Aw puswe o} jybu syl anesal | 207 J18qoiaQ | eouls paljdde aaey sejel jno ableys jusund ay|

o s ~ yoddng

\mE B a 081 B ‘ ‘ Kinseas)

002 — <91 00Z ~ 691 ._‘oum.:w_‘_H_Eu«.

092 097 - 2 “angnosx3

 poe  pog  isPeuewjueisissy

ove ore T sBeuey

*144 144 1619311p 9JRIDOSSY

S8y G8y . Lm.u.ow:a

o as 015 - ssuied

R - .E__w|: ....... /3 N -
Xe] g suolsuad Aouanjosu]

JUSLIND 0} /10T 1800100 6 WO

'SMO||0} SB BJB PUE 8$ED 3y} Jo AxajdLuod pue ainjeu ay) uceIspisuos o sxe) paidde sajel ino abieya Aunoy ay] “pasn yeis jo epelb yoes o} sepnui g jo shun ul pabieys sisun|

sejel 1no abieys Anoy



. ajewse 1800 Wi parosdde s10paIo ay) JO SSA0XS Uf UOIIEJAUNWR) Bumep 84 Jou ||IM JOTESILIUPY SU) 'STBLUNSD SIS0O SLUl} Si) UBY} J8jE8IB 5q Aew ainby sy} isiupm |

06% 06y uonoalipal Iel

| o B T N T w ) Z8i ‘ 1500 9be10)s
o 108'1 ‘ 208} ) 208'} T ~ sys09 1

o  9g6'L - o6 ‘ ‘ ~ xeLuopesodion

. 69 T e o - © Buisipaspy Koneis

o ) - ol o xe4 3 xojo1 ‘auoydajer

- T ey o /8% N 1z ‘ sabrey yueg

N o eeer o . ety T asueinsu|
oz T s T - oM -

- 85v'7Z - 8572z o - - uoydweH ypws pYoquie] -

h o ) S - N 58994 WLQB—N}\.WM\-M‘Q\WM

) g o T 471 M sadid v1q © Seed (eBa]

- ) - MN.Vw B - m‘Nw.v - ‘ me—._mn_xm ?WQ\OL&

o Gee ‘ G662 T o T OQCN.Cﬂun..__mE g w.__ﬂﬁﬂum

N c00'ss 6vLveL cer'L © uopesauNwsY SIOIRASIILIPY
o o - S o B N " sesuedxg

- e N N Y ) B abeay

; ’ o sjuswdsingsip N ?_OOQHNU

‘ ) g i £l - abejsod

¢e o ge T  spee)

) T ] ) - [¢] ) T - “MWSULMNW‘QW_J\O\: WW_CNQEOU

. B z6¢ . 268 © uogepowwosay

o a ) oz - oz ) asuajsisang

- N 0z o ) 0z " puog sio)asiuwpy juior

{3} pus polad je se v12isa ay) Aq pred yoiym 30

{3) pua pouad ik se paunaul Alsalje|nwns

ﬂLmEmm._:am_u } AlobBajen

{3) pouag syl uj paunou

"SAOQE UONIDS

2UOP oA, BUI Ui papacsd $1 yoIym Jo uonduasap LoJenSILIWPE syl AG SUOP YI0M By} YIim LUOIOSLUOD Ul polied SU} Ul PEAINoul SluswasIngsip pue sesuadxa Jo s|iejep sapiroid ajge) siy L

polia4 8y} Ul paundul sluaLWasIngsip pue sasuadxa Jo jJuswalels



‘9A0UE 2|ge) ay) Ul papiaoid os|e ale 51s00 asal) Jo s|ele(] “aleudosdde se pappe sI 1A SpW B doy 1. pablieyo si abeajpy

"fiesseoau se ssbieyd Juswesingsip 0] peppe 8q 0} [yA 9w Jad dgy e aBes|iw abireys o} pasucyine ale pue 1$09 Je sasuadxa jaxood o no sBieyD |Im SIoIBNSILILIPY JUIOP 3y |

Ajpaoadsal gLoz A z
PUE 8UN[ ZZ UO SI0)|paid painoas ay) Aq apeLl sem uolniesal Buimao|(o) auy ‘AIBuipioaoy "Ajuo abesyiw 1o} aq |m sy} Jubnos si sjuswasingsip g AioBajeo jo Aiancoal Jey) Jusixs ay) o

“uoneRIBUNWal
5.Jap|oy 920 UB SE Jauuelw swes su) ul jeacudde aunbal sjuswasingsip ¢ AloBejer siseq sjqeuosesl pue Jadoid e uo uaunuiodde sy o) paiedo|e 8g UED 1By} PUE ‘Wil J1sy] 1o Jap|oy 8210

ue Ag paunoul aq Aew ey} $1502 pajeso|[e Jo paleys apnoul Aew Asyl Aued priyy juspuadapu) ue 0} JuswAed B 10U Ing 212159 JUSAIOSUI BU) 0} a|qeJalad A10a.ip ale JBy) sasuadxe aJe asayl

sjuswasingsip z Lobajen

"y xipuaddy je junoaoe juswied pue sidisoal s 10JRISIUILLPY B4} UO U9as g Ued (AU JI) Uoiym Jo a9UBjeq auyj 'ueo ucjuloy | uelg e Buisn pied uaag aaey udym sasuadxs apnoul osie Asy |
ainjels Aq pelinbal ale yoiym ‘ased ay} o} Ajjeoyoads Bunejes Buisiusape pue Buipucg se Yons s3soo ale asaly) — s1soo Alojnjlg

aseo ay} BuiBeuew ul paunou) a1e yoiym sableyo Jaunoo 10 ebejsod sk yons s1S00 8le 8$8Y) — S1S0D 800

ajdwexs Joj ‘sBuesw Jo sasiwaid Buipes; Buipuajie ul Yeis Aq paunoul ae ‘aBea|Iill SpnRXa UdIym ‘SIS00 953U) — S3USISISANS PUE [SABI |

:saloBajed Buimoljoj auy) Jo 1sisuod pue [eacidde Joud Jnoypum
umelp aq ued Aau) ‘aje)se JUBAOSUI AUY) 0] 91qeiaal Afjoanp aunjpuadxs oyoads si alsy) aaym saged paiy) Juspuadapul o) sjusliAed aie pue sesusdxa Joxood JO IO, SE UMOUY OS|e 8IB 858y |

sjuawasingsip | Aiobsjen
:solobajes omy oui |jg) pue juswiuiodde AQUSAIOSU] UE YIIM UCIIDSULOD Ul 18pioy 82yc UE 0} pasinguiial pue Ag JoW sesuadxs sle sjualuasingsi(

e60'9LZ 00  SjuBLIaSINGS|P PUE Sasuadxa |2j0L



‘1senbal uo ‘abieys jo 98y jsod Ag uonewwol siyl Alddns [im | 'ApAjews]y

[BHOANN" 0D UOJUIOUNUEID MMM/ SALY

.81ISQ8M S,UOJUIOY | JUBIS) BIA D|QRIRAR
1 S93J)ILULIOD JO SLONHDUN) pUB $3(0J 2Y) PUB ‘saa} (SIclepinbi| Jo SiojeasiulLpe 9)) siapjoyasyjo Buipebal pue Aouaajosul ui sibl JlaY) puejsISpUN O] SJqWaw puk sJ0YPaID diay 0} UoNewIoN|
slaquiall pue sIo)pald 10} uclewlaoju)

12U |epusiod B o} asu amb Aew yolym
“JOJBNSIUNLPY SB 3Ll 0} S90S apiaold OUMm JO ‘SISBq 994 S Jojelsiuiwpy oy Buiaoidde Joy sjqisuodsal saiped Aue yum sdiysuoile|al |euoslad Jo ssauisng AUE JO aJBME JOU WE | JeY) ULLUOD |
ainsojosip buuinbas sdiysuone|ay

ﬁmcmmw_o.s JO BNJELEU 3n0gE Y} EE.? vmvl_oc_ 5] BANELIEL) wu_%m_%o; wrﬁm_wn_ e

SiISAEUR [S00 L)
6d|S |A0qe ayj UIYIIM pspnisul 8ie §1S0D e (2UGD I0M JO BAITBLIEU SAOYE SUJ UIYIM PIPNDUI $I DAJELIBU) SDIADBSIOM XB]  » d11 M UoIUIOY | JURIE)

palstua S93IAI9S

891AL9S 40 1505

:diysUCHE|R) [BUOSIAd 10 SSBUISNG B SBY ‘Wi AL LIYYIM [ENPIAIPUL UE 10 Wiy Al (8Bpajmouy Aw JO 1s8q 2U) 0}) WOoUM Upm Aued e
Wou J0 Wy AW Luypm wou Bnos aaey | Sa0IUBS MO2q 9s0[0sip | 'Aouasedsuel) JO JSalsjul AUl Ul 9olAIss PUB SNjeA }saq ay] ulejqo o} jyBnos aagy | sIaujo o S80luas BU) PRISIUS 2ARY | SJaUM

$3)eI00SSE 0} SjuawAied

‘wea) Aw 10 aw AG INO palLED ULag BARY 9SIMIBYI0 (NS 1Y) SIom AUB JhO PajoRIUOI-qNS 10U SABY | ‘poliad ay) Ul ‘1ey] uuiuod |

MIOM INO PIJOBAUOI-gNG



C Statutory information

Company Infarmation

Company name
Date of incorporation
Company registration number
Former trading address

Formerrrie;gristered office

Present reglster_ec-i onfﬁc;e

Owen Pugh Properties Limited
18 May 2007
06252475
Cramlington Road
Dudley
Cramlington
Northumberland
NE23 7PR

As abo(re__ -
4-i-|ardman”87qiuare o
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

Administration information

Administration appointment

Appointor o
Date of appointment
Adminisirator's name

Ad ministrator's address

Purposé of the adFﬁinistration

ﬁrescnbed Part distribution

Current Administration expiry date

9 October 2017 __

The Administration appointment in the High Court
of Justice, Business and Property Court, 898 of
2017

the directors

Christopher J Petts o

" Rotterdam House, 116 Quaysidé, Newcastle-
Upon-Tyne, NE1 3DY

Realising property in order to make a distribution
to one or more secured or preferential creditors
The Administrator does not intend to apply to
Court to obtain an order that the Prescribed Part
shall not apply

Therefore, the Administrator do not intend to
make a distribution to the unsecured creditors

9 October 2019

This 1s the date that the Admmistration would
have expired by lapse of time, but as now
explained in the report the Administration will end
upon the filing of Form AM23 at Companies
House



D Notice about this report

This report has been prepared by Christopher J Petts, the Administrator of Owen Pugh Properties
Limited — in Administration, solely to comply with the Administrators’ statutory duty to report to creditors
under the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 on the progress of the Administration, and for no
other purpose. It is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purposes, or in
any other context.

This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not surtable to be used, to
inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial interest in the Company.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this report are illustrative only and cannot be relied
upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any persons choosing to rely on this report for any purpese or in any context other than under the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 do so at their own risk. To the fullest extent permitted by
law, the Administrator does not assume any liability in respect of this report to any such person.

I am authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association.
The Administrator is bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics

The Administrator acts as agents of the Company and contract without personal liability. The
appointment of the Administrator is personal to him and to the fullest extent permitted by law, Grant
Thornton UK LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in
respect of this report or the conduct of the Administration.

Piease note you should read this progress report in conjunction with the Administrator's previous
progress reports and proposals issued to the Company’s creditors, which can be found on the Grant
Thornton Insolvency Act portal. Unless stated otherwise, all amounts in this progress report and
appendices are stated net of VAT. For definitions of abbreviations please refer to the ‘Definitions’ table
at the start of this progress report.



' ® GrantThornton

grantthornton.co.uk

an Tho vtan Uk LIF & ngatsemen =

o e o ol der P ozhithe Grart Tamnton
COETIR 207 rEfem W= or ore pe nbarfinr s as he Jong s

iher A I p 0ade S ARGD fan ard AIRTT g Lerr =S 1 then
I e

Gy T DR ITTE 2
pert s
-

membr frevsf Srant Thoete s vernat o al L oSTIL GTIE adth g tember fro- arg e
bmsube £ saceprrelsgalewty 3er wes e da wy by the wembir fins d
o meebel firms are vt agetrs gt an dio el oL naw enc aoweraniac oethab

tar wlhin e
AT el )

a

L GTLande
W te el BT

=1

=

-

-

ner oot o



